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CITY OF WESTLAND, WAYNE COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 1998
ACCUMULATED TOTALS

22:40:46 03-Nov-1998 / Page

GOVERNOR AND LT. GOVERNOR

REPUBLICAN

JOHN ENGLER

DICK POSTHUMUS

DEMOCRATIC

GEOFFREY FIEGER

JAMES G. AGEE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

LARRY OWENS

DALE EARNHARDT

KEVIN MCCABE

GEFFORY FIEGER

MARK SCOTT

CARL LEVIN

TIM HARDIN

DOUG EVANS

MINNIEMOUSE

DOUG ROSS

GARY ARTINIAN

D . .

OWENS .

JAMES G AGEE

ENGLER

BC . . .

BOB ZIMMERMAN .

LAWRENCE M WORSLEY

ROSS DOUGLAS

LARRY OWEN

RITA LANE .

ANNE M SARAZIN

JIM CAREY

TODD TEASDALE

AMY MIKULA . .

DANIEL J MELOCHE

MARKKATZ . .

PATRICK BUTLER

NO ONE

JOHN KUENZEL

ROBERT J SCHAEFER

DENNIS ARCHER . .

KEN KILMAN WALT MICHNA®O

SS . . .

VIVIAN NYLAND

MORT CRIM

MICKIE MOUSE

TOM WRIGHT

DON CARPENTER

GARY ARTENIAN

WAGONLANGER

ANYONE ELSE

CORWIN MATTHEWS

DAVID J RADICH
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.59%.
.27%.
.03%.
L11%.
.02%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

11601

8387
60

2255
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DR WILEIAM & ANDERSON
ERIC STOECKLEIN
ZOBUKWNFS .

JUDGE WENDY COOLEY
PATRICK PACHOTA
ANYBODY BUT THEM
WILLIAM LUSA JR
JOSEPH C MCCALL
NONE .

ELIZABETH BRAMLET
Total
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SECRETARY OF STATE
REPUBLICAN

CANDICE S. MILLER . . . . . . . . bé.

DEMOCRATIC
MARY LOU PARKS . . . . . . . . . 31
REFORM
PERRY K. SPENCER
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes
MILLER
RICHARD MEADE II
TODD SEXTON
TOM WRIGHT
KURT T SPIELES
JESUS CHRIST
Total
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ATTORNEY GENERAL

REPUBLICAN

JOHN A. SMIETANKA

DEMOCRATIC

JENNIFER GRANHOLM

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

GRANHOLM

TOM KELLEY

REFORM

HITLER

II .

MARY CARSON

GEOFF PATTERSON

T WRIGHT .

JOSEPH C MCCALL

Total
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 13th DISTRICT
REPUBLICAN

TOM HICKEY . . . . . . . . . . . 34.

DEMOCRATIC

LYNN NANCY RIVERS . . . . . . . . 51.

LTIBERTARIAN

DEAN A. HUTYRA . . . . . . . . . 1.

NATURAL LAW

SAMIR ROGER MAKAREM

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes

O OO

.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

89%.
.69%.

.65%.
.03%.
.02%.
.72%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.87%.

.18%.
.04%.
.01%.
.89%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
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2231

2231

7803
11410
441
133

25



Undervotes . . . . . . . . . . 11.
JEFF HICKSON . . . . . . . . . . 0.

T WRIGHT . . . . . . . . . . . 0

COMIN SOON . . . . . . . . . . . 0.

Total . . . . . . . . . . 100

STATE SENATOR - 8th DISTRICT
REPUBLICAN

LOREN N. BENNETT . . . . . . . . . 45.

DEMOCRATIC
KENNETH A. WARFIELD
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes
REFORM . .
MARK PETRICCA
JELLO BIAFRA
T WRIGHT . .
GREGORY A MESSER
R U READY
Total
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REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE - 17TH DISTRICT

REPUBLICAN

DAN SMELSER . . . . . . . . . .12,

DEMOCRATIC

THOMAS H. KELLY . . . . . . . . . 70
LIBERTARIAN

ROBERT D. IRWIN

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

Undervotes . . . . . . . . . . 1
T WRIGHT . . . . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . . . 100

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE - 18TH DISTRICT

REPUBLICAN
STEVE CONLEY . . . . . . . . . . 30
DEMOCRATIC

EILEEN DeHART . . . . . . . . . . b55.

LIBERTARIAN
MICHAEL R. CORLISS
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

Undervotes . . . . . . . . . .1
REFORM

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
(Term Ending 1-1-2007)
VOTE FOR not more than TWO
Vote for 2

REPUBLICAN

EILEEN WEISER . . . . . . . . . . 16.

REPUBLICAN

GARY WOLFRAM . . . . . . . . . . 15.

DEMOCRATIC

SHARON L. GIRE . . . . . . . . . 20.

DEMOCRATIC
BARBARA ROBERTS MASON . . . . . . . 20

2

. . . . . . 0

Overvotes . . . . . . . . . . 0.
4

0

2

. . . . . . 0

Overvotes . . . . . . . . . . 0.
1

0

Total . . . . . . . . . . 100.

18%.
00%.
.00%.
00%.
.00%.

40%.

.20%.
.03%.
.04%.
.34%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

01%.
.41%.

.95%.
.11%.
22%.
.30%.
L11%.
.00%.

.74%.
60%.
.49%.
.00%.
05%.
.12%.

.00%.
00%.

51%.
64%.
48%.

.16%.

645

27

131

916

6577
11896
532

. 10
2378

21394

7365
6978
9136

8997



REFORM"

ERIC BORREGARD . . . . . . . . . 0.
REFORM

ARTIE FIELDS . . . . . . . . . . 0.
LIBERTARIAN

DIANE BARNES . . . . . . . . . . 2.
LIBERTARIAN

JON COON . . . . . . . . . . . 2.
NATURAL LAW

GAIL QUARTON . . . . . . . . . . 0.

NATURAL LAW
ALIXANDRA PABLITA SUMMIT
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes
BEN FUNK
GARY WOLFRAM
BOzZO . . .
JUDITH ANN WELCH
BRADLY POKINGHORNE
COMPLETE
T WRIGHT
KATHY RAINE
KEVIN COQUSINO
NICK COUSINO
ANDERSON
PORTEQUS .
NICOLE B JANNIS
WATCH N PRAY
CO MING SOON
Total
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MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS
OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
(Term Ending 1-1-2007)

VOTE FOR not more than TWO

Vote for 2

REPUBLICAN

DAVID BRANDON . . . . . . . . . . 16.
REPUBLICAN

JESSIE F. DALMAN . . . . . . . . . 14.
DEMOCRATIC

PHIL POWER . . . . . . . . . . . 19.
DEMOCRATIC

KATHY WHITE . . . . . . . . . . 20.
REFORM

RAY W. VINTON . . . . . . . . . . 0.
LIBERTARIAN

WILLIAM W. HALL . . . . . . . . . 1.
LIBERTARIAN

JAMES F. MONTGOMERY . . . . . . . . 1.

NATURAL LAW

WILLIAM B. QUARTON

NATURAL LAW

ANN H. RAPPAPORT

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes . . . . . . . .
Undervotes . . . . . . . . . .2
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.40%.
.02%.
.01%.
.19%.
.69%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.65%.

.43%.
.02%.
.01%.
.27%.
.10%.

335
224
1199
1020
304

180
11

975
7892
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7546
6563
8573
9265
244
657
850
288
640

1015
8969



WEBB DROUILLARD
GARY BARTZ
GRETCHEN ALANIZ
T WRIGHT
K RAINE
NICK COUSINO
JOHN COOPER
LOUIS BACIGALUPO
GOD LOVESYOU
SURRENDER TOHIM
Total
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MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
(Term Ending 1-1-2007)

VOTE FOR not more than TWO

Vote for 2

REPUBLICAN

DEE COOK . . . ... . . . . 16.

REPUBLICAN

DAVE PORTEOUS . . . . . . . . . . 15.

DEMOCRATIC

JOHN C. SCHLINKER . . . . . . . . 18,

DEMOCRATIC

DORIS M. SIMS . . . . . . . . . . 19.

LIBERTARIAN
BARBARA B. GOUSHAW
LIBERTARIAN
MARK HEIL .
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes
ROB QUINN
A . .
SPARTY
REFORM .
DEBRA SCARBROUGH
COMPLETE
AEMAY .
Total
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MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
OF WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

(Term Ending 1-1-2007)

VOTE FOR not more than TWO

Vote for 2

REPUBLICAN

VERNICE DAVIS-ANTHONY . . . . . . . 13.

REPUBLICAN

ELIZABETH HARDY . . . . . . . . . 16.

DEMOCRATIC

RONALD J. AMEN . . . . . . . . . 17.

DEMOCRATIC

JOHN F. KELLY . . . . . . . . . . 20.

LIBERTARIAN

SCOTTY BOMAN . . . . . . . . . . 2.

LIBERTARIAN

THOMAS W. JONES . . . . . . . . . 1.
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE . . . . . . . . 0.

.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

15%.
65%.
85%.
95%.
.46%.

.58%.
.01%.
.00%.
.03%.
.31%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

7208

6981

8413

8901

1099

6199

7155

7983

9194

1221

676



WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

N

L . . .

MR PORCO

REFORM . . .

THOMAS J REINKE

JEANINE NIEMIEC

COMPLETE

TRUST JESUS

SOUL TOHIM
Total
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COUNTY EXECUTIVE
REPUBLICAN

EDWARD A. ROMANOWSKI e e e e e e 2T,

DEMOCRATIC

EDWARD H. McNAMARA . . . . . . . . b58.

LIBERTARIAN

PAUL S. WOOLUM

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

BOB HARDEN . .

CHRISTOPHER WEBB

MARK S WELCH

RICHARD CHELEKIS

Total
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER - 12TH DISTRICT

DEMOCRATIC

KAY BEARD

LIBERTARIAN

KARIN R. CORLISS

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

MARK BROWN

JEFF BURDEN

AYN RAND .

MICK TAYLOR

MCNAMAMRA . .

CHRISTOHER BANDY

FRED FLINSTONE

MICHAEL FALK

ED FORE . .

ED BOIKE . . .

EDWARD H MCNAMA

KEITH TULLER

BOB VICKERS

O0J SIMPSON .

GRIFKA DANIEL

Total

(%))
\O

w

cNoNoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoN ool ool oo

[
o

JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT - REGULAR TERMS
TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1, 2007
Vote for 2

MATTHEW R. ABEL . . . . . . . . . 2.
SUSAN D. BORMAN . . . . . . . . . 15.

MICHAEL F. CAVANAGH

.01%.
.84%.
.46%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

63%.

.66%.
.02%.
.05%.
.29%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.41%.
.07%.
.00%.
.87%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

01%.

o° o

823
11361

13306

2100
15

6888
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895
6878



JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT

JEFFREY G. COLLINS .

MAURAZA DENISE CORRIGAN

JERRY JAY KAUFMAN

DAVID H. RAAFLAUB

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

KERMIT THE FROG

BEN FUNK

JUDGE TALBOT

SUSAN BORMAN

CHAD E BRINES

KURT M GRAHAM

COLLINS

CORRIGAN

RONALD A SIMONEAU

AYN RAND .

THOMAS JEFFERSON

JAMES BOND

AMY SKIRKE

CLIFFORD TAYLOR

JESUS .

MARNIE J LOFTUS .

CAROLE F YOUNGBLOOD

CAROLEFYOUNGBLOOD

FEBFREYCOLLLINS

EDWARD VANHALEN

CAROLE YOUNGBLOOD

DENNY BENNETT

JOE .

MICHAEL KANDAH

SUZANNE DILLEY

Total
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JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT - PARTIAL TERM
TERM ENDING JANUARY 1, 2001
CLIFFORD W. TAYLOR
JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT
CAROLE F. YOUNGBILOOD
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

Overvotes

Undervotes
BABE THE PIG
AIMEE BELL
DOROTHY MOORE
LEONARD PIEKOFF
LINCOLN ROCKWELL
L . . . .
GAIL MCKNIGHT
ROBERT J SCHAEFER
ED JAKARY
RAPHAEL EL JARRA

Total
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JUDGES OF THE COURT OF APPEALS - 1ST DISTRICT
REGULAR TERMS - INCUMBENT POSITIONS

TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1, 2005

Vote for 2

.55%.
L717%.
.81%.
.79%.
.94%.
.04%.
.02%.
.20%.,
.45%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.24%.
.27%.
.04%.
.07%.
.38%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

10954
2574
7502
2138

421
20

. 91
13140
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7416
8314
10
15
6555
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HELEN E. BROWN
DANIEL P. RYAN
MYRON H. WAHLS
HELENE WHITE
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes .
SUSAN BIEKE NEILSON
W . . .
M TALROT
DAVID BYON
NOT JUDGE HAMMER
LLISA A PRUSINSKI
MICHAEL TALBOT
THOMAS JEFFERSON
AYN RAND
DOCTOROFF
GRETA HERR
RACHEL
VINCE FONTANA
STEVEN MEXICOTTE
KENNY
TALBOT
COMPLETE . .
BARBARA KRIVACS
CHRISTOPHER PIAZZI
BRENNAN .
MIKE NEVALA
STEVEN MILLARD
JAYSON RAWLINS
PAUL FABIEN
Total

N
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JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS - 1ST DISTRICT

PARTIAL TERM-INCUMBENT POSITION
TERM ENDING JANUARY 1, 2003
J. VINCENT BRENNAN .
MICHAEL J. TALBOT
JUDGE OF COURT OF APPEALS
WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes
SANDY ROLNICK
JENNIFER SCHAFER
LEONARD PEIKOFF
MICKEY MOUSE
STEVEN MEXICOTTE
JOSEPH PIAZZI
ROBERT NEWMAN
RANDY HAMILTON
Total

JUDGES OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 3RD JUDICIAL
REGULAR TERMS - INCUMBENT POSITIONS

TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1, 2005

Vote for 20

MARIANNE O. BATTANI

MARGIE R. BRAXTON

JAMES R. CHYLINSKI

N
[e)
o
Ul
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CIRCUIT

12.25%.
12.81%.
13.01%.

.23%.
.60%.
.56%.
.12%.
.04%.
.02%.
.11%.
.33%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.35%.
.04%.
.17%.
.40%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

5012
4728
7389
8976

18

. 48
18442
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SEAN F. COX’ .
GERSHWIN A. DRAIN
MAGGIE W. DRAKE
ROBERT L. EVANS .
CYNTHIA GRAY HATHAWAY
DIANE MARIE HATHAWAY
KIRSTEN FRANK KELLY
TIMOTHY M. KENNY

STEPHEN P. KORN

KATHLEEN

SHEILA GIBSON MANNING
CLAUDIA HOUSE MORCOM

MACDONALD

BRUCE U. MORROW
JOHN A. MURPHY
JAMES J. RASHID
LOUIS F. SIMMONS,

JEANNE STEMPIEN
ISIDORE B. TORRES
LEONARD TOWNSEND

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE
CANDIDATE

Overvotes

Undervotes
SCOTT R STRASSER
ALBERT MARX .
EMUFNVGOWDLTLTSKC
NQT JUDGE HAMMER

HE IS BY

FAR

THE LAZIEST

PUBLIC OFFICIAL
EVER VOTED INTO
OFFICE ALSO WHILE
BEING A MONEY
HUNGRY HE ALSO
LIKES FOR PEOPLE
TO PAY THEIR
INFRACTIONS .
TWICE WHILE GIVING

ONLY ONE

RECEIPT

AND FORGET ABOUT
ANY OPEN DOOR

POLICIES

FOR

PFRPRPHERERRRPRRRERE RPRERERPRRRPP
FRARWWRRPRPOWONORANWOW
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.41%.
.64%.
.57%.
.44%.
.32%.
.42%.
.30%.
L72%.
.12%.
.83%.
.06%.
.50%.
.86%.
.98%.
.26%.
.33%.
.91%.
.32%.
.99%.
.05%.
.02%.
.02%.
.01%.
.01%.
.01%.
.01%.
.01%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.70%.
.59%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

7043
5591
7128
6535
7521
7573
8562
6684
4264
7267
5286
6043
6229
7345
6966
5950
7832
5947
6296
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CITIZENS WHO HAVE
PAID TAXES IN HIS
NASTY AND DIRTY
CITY

T . . . . .
GRETCHEN ALANIZ
AMBER ALANIZ
ZWWP

o . . . . . .
CRAIG ESSENMACHER
VIRGIL M KETZ
SHARON M KETZ

LISA CELESKI
TIMOTHY BOMYA
NICHOLAS P BECKER
ANY NON ARAB
SULLIVAN

GOOFY .

JUDITH KNIGHT

ADOLF HITLER

BRIAN SULLIVAN
PATRICIA FRESARD
AMY SKIRKE
AMYSKIRKE

ABCDWXYZ .
ISIDORE TORRES
VINCE FONTANA

LISA MERLINO

YVETTE FOY

ROSEANN WILSON
MARK S WELCH

JUDITH A WELCH

JUAN ESPINOZA
GLADYS ESPINOZA
SUSAN BORMAN
MICHAEL CAVANAGH
CAROLE F YOUNGBLOOD
STEVEN MEXICOTTE
SASHA KNIGHT

LINDA ANN RE

CRAIG WILSON
PATRICIA A NEVILLE
THOMAS J REINKE

D . . . . . . .
SHEILA GIBSON MANNING
M J POTRZUSKI

B . . . .

ROBERT P RAU

AFIRMSG

MARK A LEITH

JANE GILLIS

RICHARD HALLORAN .
CYNTHIA GRAY HATHAWAY
DIANE HATHAWAY

CATHIE MAHER

BRUCE MORROW

MARY WATERSTONE

DON CARPENTAR

MARY M WATERSTONE
GILLIS
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.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.01%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
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FRESARD

GARDNER

PAUL FABIEN .

EVAN H CALLANAN JR

KIMBERLY HUSTON . . . . . . .
Total . . . . . . . . . . 10

OO OOOO0

.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

JUDGES OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 3RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

REGULAR TERMS - NON-INCUMBENT POSITIONS
TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1, 2005
Vote for 2

PATRICIA SUSAN FRESARD 15
GARY EDWARD GARDNER S
JANE E. GILLIS 13
BRIAN R. SULLIVAN 15

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

WEBB DROUILLARD

AIMEE BELL

KEVIN N MCCAULLEY

SEAN J DOYLE

COX

CHYLINSKI

VIRGIL M KETZ

THEY ALL STINK

JESUS .

VINCE FONTANA

ILLISA MERLINO .

JOSEPHINE PIAZZI

TONY CONRAD

ABC . .

DAN BROWN .

JAYSON RAWLINS

VINCENT MALONEY

Total

NN

eNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoRoNoRoNoloNolololoeN) NeoRelo

=
o

.60%.
.55%.
.36%.
.40%.
L11%.
.08%.
.44%.
.46%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

JUDGES OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 3RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PARTIAL TERMS - INCUMBENT POSITIONS

TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1, 2001

Vote for 2

RICHARD HALLORAN

MARY WATERSTONE .

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes . . . . . .
Undervotes . . . . . . . . . . 5

STEPHEN KORN

A

AIMEE BELL .

BRETT KRAUTSTRUNK

SEAN CAREY

GRETCHEN ALANIZ

MITCHELL DICTOR

NO ONE

VIRGIL M KETZ

WHITE POWER .

LLOYD R NICHOLS

VINCE FONTANA

N
(R

eNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoRN NoNoNe]

.12%.
.23%.
.07%.
.03%.
.04%.
.50%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

7018
4295
6011
6928
48

. 38
197
20447

NHHRRPRHERRPHERPEPRPRPRRPRERE

4498

9442
9489
32

14

. 18
25701
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YVETTE 'FOY .
STEVEN MEXICOTTE
ROBERT J SCHAEFER
DAVID C PETERS II
JOHN BURINDA
YOUNKZ .
KEITH KUDRON
DOUG WHITAKER
JAYSON RAWLINS
JAKE POLEGA
PAUL FABIEN

Total

JUDGES OF THE PROBATE COURT
REGULAR TERMS - INCUMBENT POSITIONS
TERMS ENDING JANUARY 1,

Vote for 3

PATRICIA B. CAMPBELL
MILTON L. MACK, JR.

CATHIE B. MAHER

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE

WRITE-IN CANDIDATE
Overvotes
Undervotes

AIMEE BELL

ANGELA GHANNAM

BRIAN HART

DEBRA V MADDES

AMBER ALANIZ

TJd . . .

VIRGIL M KETZ

AYN RAND . .

LAWRENCE TAYLOR

SEAN SCHEARER

CORAD KREGER

AMY SKIRKE

VINCE FONTANA

LISA MERLINO

TAMARA FONTANA

STEVEN MEXICOTTE

JEFF HICKSON

BATEQ . . . .

DAVID C PETERS II

MARK A LEITH

SCOOBY

F . . . .

DOUG WHITAKER

K . . .

KIM HUSTON

Total

STATE PROPOSALS

PROPOSAL A

YES

NO .

Overvotes

Undervotes
Total

[sNeoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNeNoNoNo]

(=)
(@]

=
(@]
(@]

eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe Ne)

[
o

55

37.

100.

.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.00%.

.00%.
.00%.
.00%.
.42%.
.21%.
.28%.
L71%.
.00%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.07%.
.00%.

.74%.
30%.
.07%.
.90%.
00%.

R RHRRPRPRERBERRPERPR

4469

10722
9172
10564
20

. 24
36432

VR R RPHERRBRERERRRRRPRRRRRRRRPRRRRERER

140

12438
8324
. 15
1539

22316



-
-

PROPOSAL B
YES
NO .
Overvotes
Undervotes
Total

PROPOSAL C
YES
NO .
Overvotes
Undervotes
Total

WAYNE COUNTY PROPOSAL
YES
NO .
Overvotes
Undervotes
Total

EDUCATION FIRST!
WAYNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
MILLAGE CONTINUATION PROPOSAL
YES
NO .

Overvotes

Undervotes

Total

30

65.

100.

60.

33

100.

37.

40

21.
100.

37

48.

14.
100.

.09%.
98%.
.05%.
.87%.
00%.

61%.
.22%.
.06%.
L11%.
00%.

97%.
.72%.
.03%.
29%.
00%.

.54%.
33%.
.04%.
10%.
00%.

6714
14720
.12
864
22310

13522
7411
. 14
1363

22310

8470
9084

4749
22310

5637
7257
2117
15017






